

In The Court of Judge Special Court under POCSO Act cum 2nd Additional District & Session
Judge, Alipore

Special Case No.50/20

Jibantala PS Case No- 137/20 dt-01.03.2020 u/s 8 of POCSO Act, 2012
State vs Taijul Laskar @ Banshi

Order No.12
Dt.23.06.2020

Accused Taijul Laskar @ Banshi is not produced from J.C through V.C.S due to connectivity problem in Correctional Home.

Bail application filed by accused Taijul Laskar @ Banshi is taken up for consideration.

Members of the Local Bar Association are not participating in judicial proceeding.

None appears for the State.

It appears from the case record that this case was registered u/s 8 of POCSO Act, 2012. It further reveals from the case record that accused was arrested on 01.03.2020. Statutory period for completion of investigation is 60 days in this case which has already expired. It appears from the Office report that charge sheet has not yet been received by this Court till today. Therefore, accused is entitled to be released on bail.

He may find bail bond of Rs.2000/-(rupees two thousand only) with two registered sureties of Rs.1000/-(rupees one thousand only) each to satisfaction of learned C.J.M Alipore.

If he is on bail, he shall not enter into the household where the VG resides.

If on bail, to 07.07.2020 for appearance i.d to J.C.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.