

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special Case No. 50/2020**

**CNR: WBSP01-004332-2020**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 30

Dt. 01.08.2025

Accused Taijul Laskar on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

It appears from the case record that the I.O has submitted charge sheet through official mail during COVID-19 pandemic, but the I.O did not submit the original charge sheet along with relevant documents before this court till this date.

**Accordingly, the I.O is again directed to submit the original charge sheet along with relevant documents by the next date positively.**

Fix **07.03.2026** for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

To date for submission of original charge sheet along with relevant documents by the I.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for information and taking necessary action.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.